(in million Baht)
At 1 January 290  247

Included in profit or loss:

Current service cost 68  37
Interest on obligation 10  8

 78  45

Included in other comprehensive income

Actuarial loss 15  -

Other

Benefit paid (9)  (2)

At 31 December 374  290

Actuarial assumptions

The following were the principal actuarial assumptions at the reporting date (expressed as weighted

averages):

 Consolidated

 financial statements
 2017  2016

Discount rate (%) 1.41 - 4.15  3.6

Future salary growth
   Employees (%) 5, 6, 8 and 9  5 and 8

Retirement age (year old) 60  60

Assumptions regarding future mortality are based on published statistics and mortality tables.

At 31 December 2017, the weighted-average duration of the defined benefit obligation was 18 years

(2016: 25 years).

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding

other assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown

below.

 Consolidated

 financial statements

 (in million Baht)
 Increase  Decrease

31 December 2017

Discount rate (1% movement) (38)  44
Future salary growth (1% movement) 42  (36)

Future mortality (1% movement) 1  (1)

Pruksa Holding Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2017

 51

 Consolidated

 financial statements
 (in million Baht)

 Increase  Decrease

31 December 2016

Discount rate (1% movement) (27)  33

Future salary growth (1% movement) 37  (32)

Future mortality (1% movement) -  -

Although the analysis does not take account of the full distribution of cash flows expected under the

plan, it does provide an approximation of the sensitivity of the assumptions shown.

18 Share capital

 Par value 2017  2016

 per share Number  Amount  Number  Amount
 (in Baht) (million shares / million Baht)

Authorised

At 1 January/ 16 March
- ordinary shares  2,273  2,273  -  -

Increase of new shares 1 -  -  2,273  2,273

Decrease shares 1 (47)  (47)  -  -

At 31 December

ordinary shares 1 2,226  2,226  2,273  2,273

Issued and paid-up
At 1 January/ 16 March

- ordinary shares  2,186  2,186  -  -

Increase of new shares 1 1  1  2,186  2,186

At 31 December

ordinary shares 1 2,187  2,187  2,186  2,186

The holders of ordinary shares are entitled to receive dividends as declared from time to time, and are
entitled to one vote per share at meetings of the Company.

Issue of authorised share capital

At the extraordinary general meeting of shareholders of the Company held on 29 April 2016, the

shareholders approved the increase in in the Company's authorised share capital from Baht 10,000

(10,000 ordinary shares with a par value of Baht 1 per share) to Baht 2,273,217,600 (2,273,217,600
ordinary shares with a par value of Baht 1 per share) to exchange with Pruksa Real Estate’s authorised